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Information Governance, Town Hall and Civic Offices,  
Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2RL 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 Date:              28th June 2019 
 Our Ref:           FOI 19 19684  

 
 
Ryan Miller 
request-582773-cdb3887b@whatdotheyknow.com 
 
 
Dear Mr Miller 
 
Freedom of Information Request 
 
I refer to your Freedom of Information Request received on the 12th June 2019  
 
Your request asked for the following information:  

Your Request 

 

Please can you provide the current/latest organisational structure for Childrens 
Services and Adult Social Care teams – including the names and job titles of all mid 
and senior management. 
 
Also, could you please provide the names and job titles of those who are responsible 
for the Commissioning of services for Adult Social Care and Childrens Services. 

Council’s Response 

 
Please find attached organisational charts showing senior and mid 
management for Children’s Services and Adults Social Care.  

Contact details as below: 
John Pearce – john.pearce@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Vicki Pattison – vicki.pattinson@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Jeanette Penman – jeanette.penman@southtyneside.gov.uk  
Sarah Parker – sarah.parker@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Claire Ault – claire.ault@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Hazel Cuthbertson – hazel.cuthbertson@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Nicki Carter – nikki.carter@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Shona Gallagher – shona.gallagher@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Lisa Henderson – lisa.henderson@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Claire Morris – claire.morris@southtyneside.gov.uk  
John Lambert – john.lambert@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Lucy Cook – lucy.cook@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Anthony Joyce – tony.joyce@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Coralie Morton – coralie.morton@southtyneside.gov.uk 
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Beverley Scanlon – beverley.scanlon@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Simone Common – simone.common@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Andrew Ritchie – andy.ritchie@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Enid Fairbrother – enid.fairbrother@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Hilary Bagley – hilary.bagley@southtyneside.gov.uk  
Christine Henderson – christine.henderson@southtyneside.gov.uk 
Val Thompson – val.thompson@southtyneside.gov.uk 
 

Commissioning Service  

Head of Integrated Commissioning - Janet Evans 

Joint Commissioning Lead - Sarah Dean 

Joint Strategic Integration Manager - Michael Campbell, Emma Hamblin 

Copyright Procedure 
 
The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs 
and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use this information for your own purposes, 
including any non-commercial research you are doing and news reporting. Any other 
re-use of this information, for example commercial publication requires the 
permission of the Council as the Copyright holder. All re-use requests will be treated 
under the Re-Use of Public Information Regulation 2006. 
 
Internal Review Procedure  
 
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of this enquiry you can invoke the Council’s 
internal review procedures to ask for an independent review of your request. All such 
requests must be sent to us within 4 weeks and must clearly state in writing your 
reference number and your reasons for your request for internal review.  
 
The Information Governance Team can be contacted at the following address: 
Information Governance Team, Town Hall and Civic Buildings, Westoe Road, South 
Shields, NE33 2RL.  
 
Information Commissioner’s Office (ICO) 
 
Should you remain dissatisfied with the final outcome of the internal review process 
you can write to the Information Commissioner to ask for an independent review. The 
Information Commissioner is the Government’s Independent Body responsible for 
overseeing the Freedom of Information Act 2000, the Data Protection Act 2018 and 
the Environmental Information Regulations 2004. 
 
Please do note the ICO will only review cases that have exhausted the Council’s 
internal review procedures. All correspondence to the ICO must quote the Council’s 
reference number and your reasons for your appeal. 
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The ICO’s contact details are as follows: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe 
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, SK9 5AF. More information can be found on the 
ICO’s website at www.ico.org.uk  
 
If you have any further queries about this matter then please do not hesitate to 
contact us.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Neil Purvis  
Performance and Information Coordinator 
Information Governance 
 
 
Tel:      0191 424 6539 
Email: foi@southtyneside.gov.uk  
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